

Product Fact Sheet

Form Version Number: 001

Issue Date: 21/06/22

**Product:****Nairn's Gluten Free Snaks - Salted Crackers**
125g e x 5**Pack Weight:****125 g e****Product Code:****9676****Description:**

Gluten free salted crackers - made with wholegrain oats.

Contents:

Around 29 crackers per bag. 1 bag per carton.

INGREDIENTS:

Gluten Free Wholegrain **Oats** (35%), Rice Flour, Maize Flour, Sustainable Palm Fruit Oil, Sunflower Oil, Tapioca Starch, Maize Starch, Sugar, Brown Rice Syrup, Sea Salt, Raising Agent: Ammonium Carbonates, Potato Starch, Natural Flavouring.

ALLERGEN ADVICE:For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Both our recipe and factory are nut free. We cannot guarantee that our ingredients are nut free.

Manufactured on equipment that handles milk.

Not suitable if you react to avenin - a protein in oats.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION:

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per 25g Serving
Energy	1944 kJ	486 kJ
	464 kcal	116 kcal
Fat	19.5 g	4.9 g
of which saturates	6.0 g	1.5 g
Carbohydrate	62.8 g	15.7 g
of which sugars	4.5 g	1.1 g
Fibre	5.4 g	1.4 g
Protein	6.6 g	1.7 g
Salt	1.86 g	0.47 g
Sodium (not declared)	745 mg	186 mg

Product Claims:

No artificial colours, flavours or preservatives
Source of fibre
Suitable for vegans/Plant based
Made with wholegrain oats
No hydrogenated fat
No GM ingredients
Gluten free

Shelf Life:

27 weeks from date of manufacture

Storage:

Store in a cool, dry place. Away from direct sunlight and strong odours

Palm Oil:

This product contains sustainable palm fruit oil - RSPO no. : 4-0114-10-000-00

Organoleptic Standards:

Parameter	Standard
Appearance	Scalloped edged, golden coloured cracker with visible oat flakes
Colour	Golden colour with a darker halo
Flavour	Baked oaty cracker, savoury (umami) notes
Aroma	Slight baked oaty notes, neutral
Texture	Crisp and light with a rough mouthfeel

Legislation:

Complies with relevant UK & EU food and packaging legislation

BRC Site Code:

1607595

Process Controls:

Baked piece weight, dimensions, bulk, aroma, taste, texture and appearance					Check every 30 mins	
Moisture	Checked hourly	Metal Detection:	CCP: 1.5mm Fe, 1.5mm Non-Fe, 2mm SS			
Check weigh	All product passed over check weigher		T1 (g)	119.4	T2 (g)	113.8

Product Fact Sheet

Form Version Number: 001

Issue Date: 21/06/22



Product:

Nairn's Gluten Free Snaks - Salted Crackers
125g e x 5

Pack Weight:

125 g e

Product Code:

9676

Packaging:

Plastic bag, Carton, SRP case

Units Per Carton

1

Languages:

English

Cartons Per Case

5

Packaging Component Details: (all measurements are based on external)

	Pouch	Carton	Case
Level	Primary	Primary	Secondary
Material	Plastic	Paper	Paper
Specification of material	346mm width, White OPP Film	Maule carton board	Corrugated B 135WTT 105DPS 105DPS
Colour(s)	White	C, M, Y, K, 1805C, 7638C	Black, 1797U
Varnish	N/A	Silk Varnish	N/A
Weight (g)	2	22	79
Length/Depth (mm)	50	52	275
Width (mm)	140	140	150
Height (mm)	145	150	165
Gauge	30 micron	430 micron	N/A
Certification	None	FSC	FSC
Paper - ECF/ TCF/ PCF or None	N/A	ECF	ECF
Post Consumer Recycled %	0%	0%	100%
Recyclable	Yes	Yes	Yes
Compostable	No	Yes	Yes
Biodegradable	No	Yes	Yes
OPRL Logo text	POUCH Don't recycle at home. Recycle at large supermarket.	BOX Recycle	N/A

Case Weights:

Case Dimensions:

Net Weight (kg)	0.625	Length (mm)	275	Cube (m³)	0.0068
Gross Weight (kg)	0.824	Width (mm)	150		
		Height (mm)	165		

Codes:

Packaging Weights Per Case:

Inner Barcode	N/A		Plastic	Paper	Wood
Carton Barcode	612322001889	Primary (g)	10	110	0
Outer Barcode	10612322001886	Secondary (g)	0	79	0
Meursing Code	7015	Packaging Weights Per Pallet:			
Commodity Code	19059045	Tertiary/Transit (kg)	0.23	0	30

Pallet Configuration: (weights and heights are approximate figures)

Pallet Type	Standard UK	Euro
Size (mm)	1200 x 1000	N/A
Cases per layer	28	N/A
Layers per pallet	8	N/A
Cases per pallet	224	N/A
Gross weight (kg)	214.81	N/A
Total Height (mm)	1485	N/A

Product Fact Sheet

Form Version Number: 001

Issue Date: 21/06/22



Product:

Pack Weight:


Nairn's Gluten Free Snaks - Salted Crackers
125g e x 5

125 g e

Product Code:

9676

Authorisation:

Name	Position	Date	Sign
Brian Kyle	Food & Procurement Technologist	29/11/2024	
Anna Matukiewicz	Packaging Assistant	29/11/2024	